LD3985M33R Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LD3985M33R-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number LD3985M33R
Description IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 150MA SOT23-5
Detailed Description Linear Voltage Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Output
 150mA SOT-23-5

systems. Regulator ground current increases
slightly in dropout only, prolonging the battery life.
Power supply rejection is better than 60 dB at low
frequencies and rolls off at 10 kHz. High power
supply rejection is maintained down to low input
voltage levels common to battery operated
circuits. Shutdown logic control function is
available, this means that when the device is
used as local regulator, it is possible to put a part
of the board in standby, decreasing the total
power consumption. The LD3985 is designed to
work with low ESR ceramic capacitors. Typical
applications are in mobile phones and similar
battery-powered wireless systems.
LD3985M33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 150MA SOT23-5
Contents LD3985
2/19 DocID9587 Rev 17
Contents

Symbol
Dimensions (mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A - - 180
C 12.8 13.0 13.2
D 20.2 - -
N 60 - -
T - - 14.4
LD3985M33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 150MA SOT23-5
DocID9587 Rev 17 17/19
LD3985 Ordering information
19
8 Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Output voltage
LD3985M122R 1.22 V
LD3985M18R 1.8 V
LD3985M25R 2.5 V
LD3985M27R 2.7 V
LD3985M28R 2.8 V
LD3985M29R 2.9 V
LD3985M30R 3.0 V
LD3985M33R 3.3 V
LD3985M47R 4.7 V
LD3985M33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 150MA SOT23-5
Revision history LD3985
18/19 DocID9587 Rev 17
9 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-May-2004 6 Part number status changed on table 3.
05-Oct-2004 7 tON values are changed on table 5.
27-Oct-2004 8 Order codes changed - table 3.
17-Mar-2005 9 Improved drawing quality for figures 19 - 20 - 21 - 22.
10-Apr-2007 10 Order codes updated.
08-Jun-2007 11 Order code change.
20-Dec-2007 12 Modified: Table 1, Table 12, mechanical data for Flip-chip.
02-Dec-2008 13 Modified: Table 6 on page 14 and Figure 23 on page 17.
03-Jan-2011 14 Modified: Features on page 1 and Table 12 on page 20.
08-Jan-2014 15
Part number LD3985XX changed to LD3985.
Modified title in cover page.
Updated the description and Section 7: Package mechanical data.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.